

2023 Due Diligence

5566 Main St. Ste.#202 Frisco Tx. 75033

972-370-5724

OK. Operator: 23981

FEIN: 81-4696343

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Certificate of Incorporation of

KINGDOM RESOURCES INC.

has been filed in the office of the Secretary of State as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate evidencing such filing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

THE STATE OF THE S

Filed in the city of Oklahoma City this 30th day of November, 2016.

Secretary of State

OTC/OCC Oper	ator No.
BOND No.	E070224

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

Oil and Gas Conservation Division PO Box 52000 Oklahoma City, OK 73152-2000

SURETY BOND

(OAC 165:10-1-12) (TYPE OR PRINT USING BLACK INK)

This Surety Bond is being issued for the following time period:		
Continuous Coverage		
Coverage Begins Mar 28, 2018		
Coverage Ends		

Signature of Surety Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	Coverage Ends	
NAME OF OPERATOR:	Kingdom Resources Inc.	
MAILING ADDRESS:	4645 Wyndham Ln #260B	
PHYSICAL ADDRESS:		
(If different from the Mailing Address)		
CITY, STATE and ZIP CODE:	FRISCO TX 75033	
PHONE NUMBER: 469-791-0456	FAX NUMBER:	
CONTACT PERSON: Travis Jordan	E-MAIL:	
EMERGENCY CONTACT:	PHONE NUMBER:	
NAME OF SURETY		
	Const American Inguisance Company	
COMPANY:	Great American Insurance Company	
COMPANY: MAILING ADDRESS:	301 E 4th Street	
	· ·	
MAILING ADDRESS:	· ·	
MAILING ADDRESS: PHYSICAL ADDRESS:	· ·	
MAILING ADDRESS: PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (If different from the Mailing Address)	301 E 4th Street	
MAILING ADDRESS: PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (If different from the Mailing Address) CITY, STATE and ZIP CODE:	301 E 4th Street CINCINNATI OH 45202	

That the operator herein referred to as Principal and that Surety Company authorized to do business within the State of Oklahoma are held and firmly bound unto said State in the penal sum up to an amount not exceeding \$\frac{\$25,000.00}{}, lawful money of the United States, for which payment will and truly be made, we bind ourselves, and each of us, and each of our heirs, executors, administrators or successors, and assigns jointly and severally, firmly of these presents.

The condition of this obligation is that the above bounden principal proposes to drill and/or operate an oil, gas, injection, disposal or service well or wells within the State of Oklahoma. Bounden principal has furnished his agreement in writing to the Corporation Commission of the State of Oklahoma according to the General Rules and Special Orders of the Commission.

Now, there, if the above bounden principal shall plug each well drilled and/or operated by him within the State of Oklahoma at the time and in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Oklahoma and the General Rules and Special Orders of the Corporation Commission of the State of Oklahoma, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, the same shall be and remain in full force and effect. This obligation may be terminated upon six (6) month notice in writing to the Conservation Division and evidence furnished of acceptable alternate surety if required (OAC 165:10-1-12, 52 O.S. § 318.1) or as the rule or statute may be amended. Such termination is not effective until this obligation is released by the Surety Department of the Conservation Division.

			2 O.S. § 318.1) or as the rule or statute may be amended. ety Department of the Conservation Division.
Provided, however, the aggregate liability	y of the surety he	reunder shall in n	to event exceed the sum of this bond.
Witness our hands and seals, this	day of	, 20	<u> </u>
			Signature of Principal Officer
			Type or Printed Name of the Officer Listed Above
Witness our hands and seals, this04	th day of	April , 20	

Oklanoma Corporation Commission

Oil & Gas Conservation Division P.O. Box 52000 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000



Room 255 Jim Thorpe Building Telephone:(405) 521-2246 www.occeweb.com

April 04, 2019

KINGDOM RESOURCES INC 4645 WYNDHAM LN STE 260B FRISCO, TX 75033-0029

Operator Number:

23981

Re: Certification of Approved Surety

Dear Operator:

The surety application submitted by your company has been approved by the Oklahoma Corporation Commission, Oil and Gas Conservation Division. As an operator of oil, gas, injection, disposal, or service wells you are required to keep an updated agreement to plug form(1006B) with the Oklahoma Corporation Commission. This form is due yearly and is an agreement to plug wells at the time and in the manner set by the laws of the State of Oklahoma and the general rules and regulations and special orders of the Commission.

Your surety is for the amount of: \$25,000.00.

The above mentioned Operator Number will be required on all forms and/or applications submitted to the Oklahoma Corporation Commission, Oil and Gas Conservation Division and the Oklahoma Tax Commission, Gross Production Division which pertains to oil and gas activities.

Sincerely,

Surety Section (405) 521-2246 (405) 522-6196 Phone Number: 405-522-0577 OGSurety@occ.ok.gov



https://oklahoma.gov/occ.html

Statement Of Surety Status

Status of the following individual and/or company surety on file with the Oklahoma Corporation Commission as required in Rule 165:10-1-10 through 165:10-1-15, or as the law may be amended.

Operator Number: 23981

Operator: KINGDOM RESOURCES INC

5566 MAIN ST STE 202 FRISCO, TX 75033-3673

Expiration Date: April 04, 2023

This confirmation is made on this day, March 17, 2023.

If any further information is required, please contact the OCC at OGSurety@occ.ok.gov.

Respectfully submitted,

Surety Department
Oil and Gas Conservation Division
Oklahoma Corporation Commission



The Gray Insurance Company
The Gray Casualty & Surety Company

Change Rider

To be attached to and form a part of Bond Number: GS	SC0602088
Executed by Kingdom Resources Inc.	, as Principal
and by The Gray Insurance Company	, as Surety
in favor of the State of Oklahoma as	obligee, and dated March 5, 2021
In consideration of the premium charged for the attack Principal's Address:	ned bond, it is hereby agreed to change:
From: 2304 Elm Valley Dr., Little Elm, TX 75068	
To: 5566 Main Street, STE 202, Frisco, TX 75034	
This rider is effective on March 17, 2022 .	
This rider is executed upon the express condition that not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed the amany existing certificate changing the amount of said be subject to all its agreements, limitations and conditions	ount specifically set forth in said bond or ond. The referenced bond shall be
Signed and sealed this 17th day of March	
Principal	The Gray Insurance Company Surety By: John D. Weisbrot ,Attorney-in-Factoria
Rider Accepted*:	
Obligee	
Ву:	Date:
*If obligee signature required please sign and return to Surety.	

OPERATOR'S DIRECTORY

SORTED BY OPERATOR NAME DATA SUPPLIED BY: FORM 1006B

CURRENT AS OF: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

Please notify Surety Department at (405) 521-2273 of any corrections or omissions that you might discover.

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION FORM 1006B - REPORT OPERATOR LISTING SORTED BY OPERATOR'S NAME

Run Date: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

Operator Number: 21078 KIMBRO JR J C

J C Kimbro Jr 1303 NE 75TH ST

LAWTON, OK 73507-9743 Office phone: (580) 351-7304 Emergency phone: Not on file.

email: KIMBROFURNITURE@GMAIL.COM

Operator Number: 19617 KING ENERGY LLC

Kelly Harrison

7025 N ROBINSON AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-9044 Office phone: (405) 463-0909 Emergency phone: Not on file. email: KELLY@KINGENERGY.NET

Operator Number: 24598 KING OPERATING CORPORATION

Rex E Gifford

6142 CAMPBELL RD STE 200 DALLAS, TX 75248-1300 Office phone: (972) 930-1115 Emergency phone: Not on file.

email:

Operator Number: 23981 KINGDOM RESOURCES INC

Travis Jordan

5566 MAIN ST STE 202 FRISCO, TX 75033-3673 Office phone: (214) 263-8077 Emergency phone: Not on file. email: travcotj@gmail.com

Operator Number: 1214 KINGERY DRILLING COMPANY INC

David Little PO BOX 1588

ARDMORE, OK 73402-1588 Office phone: (580) 223-6823 Emergency phone: Not on file. email: david@kingeryenergy.com



Division Order

RETURN TO DORADO (AFTER PROPERLY EXECUTED BELOW)

www.doradooil.com 361.241.3200

Property Name:

Operator:

Return To: Dorado Oil Company

P.O. Box 578

Corpus Christi, Texas 78403

Property Number: 34001342

Date: Effective 7 A.M.: 10/7/2020 9/1/2020

ARTHUR LOVE #3-28 KINGDOM RESOURCES

County and State: WAGONER CO, OK Property / Legal Description: **SEC NE28 - 17N - 15E**

OWNER NAME	OWNER #	INTEREST
KINGDOM RESOURCES 6735 SALT CEDAR WAY BLDG #1 STE #300 FRISCO TX 75034	54363	0.03710000 O

The undersigned severally and not jointly certifies the ownership of their decimal interest in production or proceeds as described above payable by **Dorado Oil Company** (hereinafter called "**Dorado**")

Dorado shall be notified, in writing, of any change in ownership, decimal interest, or payment address. All such changes shall be effective the first day of the month following receipt of such notice.

Dorado is authorized to withhold payment pending resolution of a title dispute or adverse claim asserted regarding the interest in production claimed herein by the undersigned. The undersigned agrees to reimburse Dorado any amount attributable to an interest to which the undersigned is not entitled. Unless otherwise required by law, Dorado shall not be required to pay interest on payments withheld due to a title dispute or adverse claim.

Payments of less than \$100.00 may be accrued before disbursement until the total amount equals \$100.00 or more, or until December 31 of each year, whichever occurs first.

This Division Order does not amend any lease or operating agreement between the undersigned and the lessee or operator or any other contracts for the purchase of oil or gas.

The undersigned will be paid in accordance with the division of interests set out above. As to oil and/or condensate, **Dorado** shall pay all parties at the price agreed to by the operator for oil and/or condensate to be sold pursuant to this division order. Dorado shall compute quantity and make corrections for gravity and temperature and make deductions for impurities. As to gas, the undersigned will be paid in accordance with the division of interest set forth herein. Dorado will pay all parties for their respective interest in the gas proceeds paid to Dorado by the operator for disbursement at the price and upon the terms agreed to by the operator for the gas marketed by the operator. Dorado is a disbursement service provider only and does not purchase the gas nor take title to the gas. The operator is responsible for marketing gas produced from the property described in the attached property description. Dorado does not assume any obligations of the lessee or operator under any oil and gas lease, gas sales contract or other agreement to which **Dorado** is not a party.

In addition to the terms and conditions of this Division Order, the undersigned and Dorado may have certain statutory rights under the laws of the state in which the property is located.

OWNER NUMBER:	54363	
Owner(s) Signature(s):		
Owner(s) Printed Name(s):		

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That KINGDOM RESOURCES INC. ,556c Corporation hereinafter referred to as "Assign Dollars(\$10.00) and other good and valuable of acknowledged, does hereby grant bargain sell	nor", for and in onsideration, th , convey, transf	consideration of ne receipt of whic er, assign and de	the sum of Ten ch is hereby liver unto
"Assignee",% Working Interest in and situated inCounty Oklahoma, to-v	to the followir		
SEE EXHIBIT "A"			
Together with the rights incident thereto and used or obtained in connection therewith.	the personal pr	operty thereon,	appurtenant thereto or
And for the same consideration, Assig and assigns that Assignor is the lawful owner of Oil and Gas Leasehold Estate as reflected in Ex	of and has good	_	
EXECUTED this day of	.but	effective	_day of
On this day of,20 to me known to be the person who executed to executed the same as his free and voluntary a purposes therein set forth.	the foregoing in	ersonally appeare estrument and ac behalf of said Co	knowledged that he mpany for the uses and
Witness my hand and official seal the	X	st above written.	
My commission Expires:			
Commission Number:			